million dollars worth at an interest rate of 3# instead 
of at an interest rate of three and three-fourths per­
cent. .

The next Rivers Amendment authorizes the Federal 
Government to purchase State Bonds which were scheduled 
for issuance before the quake up to an amount of seven 
million two hundred thousand dollars ($7,200,000) need­
ed to carry on the State’s capital improvement program.

The last amendment offered by Rivers and approved 
by the Committee would authorize the Federal National • 
Mortgage Association to repurchase any home mortgage in­
sured by FHA and secured by property in Alaska destroy#®